#### **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

# Ranked List for the post of STEWARD(MALE CANDIDATES ONLY) on 9940-16580 in SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. 497/16/DOB

Cat. No. 519/2012

The following is the Ranked List of candidates for selection to the post of **STEWARD(MALE CANDIDATES ONLY)** on **9940-16580** in **SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT** in **KASARAGOD DISTRICT**, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on **15.05.2014**. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **09-08-2016** 

			$\underline{\mathbf{N}}$	<u> 1ain List</u>				
Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	100075	DINAKARAN M V	49.33		49.33	15/11/1987	OBC-Maniyani	
2	100056	ARUN V NAIR	46.33		46.33	27/05/1985		
3	100025	DHANESH C V	40.00		40.00	31/05/1990	Thiyya	
4	100127	SANESH C V	33.00		33.00	20/05/1986	OBC-Vaniyan	
5	100139	RIJU MAMBA	21.67		21.67	25/05/1986	Thiyya	
6	100055	RADHAKRISHNAN A K	20.67		20.67	05/09/1977		

Supplementary List

<u>Ezhava</u>

Nil Scheduled Caste

Nil Scheduled Tribe

Nil

### <u>Muslim</u>

Nil Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian

Nil

# <u>OBC</u>

Nil Viswakarma

Nil SIUC Nadar

#### No. 497/16/DOB

2

STEWARD(MALE CANDIDATES ONLY)

SCHEDULED CASTE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
				Nil				
				<u>O.X</u>				

# Nil

## <u>Dheevara</u>

## Nil Hindu Nadar

Nil

# List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation Low Vision

## Not eligible Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

#### Not eligible

(E -Ezhava,SC -Scheduled Caste,ST - Scheduled Tribe,M - Muslim/Mappila,LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class,V - Viswakarma,SIUC N - SIUC Nadar,OX - Other Christians,D - Dheevara,H Nadar - Hindu Nadar)

(Note :"The results in respect of candidates with Reg.Nos.100016 and 100017 are withheld subject to final judgement in OA No.821/16 filed before the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal")

(By order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

District Office,Kasaragod

S NAHAS

DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office,Kasaragod

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.

2